	V FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark
DOCKET NO.: ALD-0001 PATE	ENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Larry Williams, Michael F. Young and Hunter V. Jones	O Nany: A.L. Air Data, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	NOY 0 3 1999
<ol> <li>Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>X Assignment Merger</li> </ol>	
Security Agreement Change of Name	RADEMAN City: Los Angeles
X Other Corrective Assignment to correct errors on Recordation	
Form Cover Sheet recorded on December 30, 1997 on Reel 8929 at Frame 34.	
Execution Date: April 30, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).: 08/838,302	B. Patent No(s)
Filed April 16, 1997 Additional numbers	attaabad? Var V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	$\underline{\Gamma}$
Name: <u>FLESHNER &amp; KIM</u>	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)       \$40.00
Internal Address:	X Enclosed (Check No. <u>7830</u> )
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. Box 221200	8. Deposit account number:
	<u>16-0607</u>
City: Chantilly State: VA ZIP: 20153-1200	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Stuart I. Smith, Reg. No. 42,159	November 3, 19
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 5
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

.....

PATENT REEL: 010347 FRAME: 0538

FORM PT0-15% RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C Patent and Trade
DOCKET NO.: ALD-0001	1006263\$7
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
arry Willams, Michael F. Young and Hunter V. Jones	Name: <u>A.L. Air Data, Inc.</u>
2655	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X_No	<u>,                                     </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>5362 Fairview Boulevard</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Los Angeles State/Country: CA_ ZIP: 90056
Execution Date: April 30, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes _X_
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).: 08/838,303 Filed April 16, 1997	B. Patent No(s)
Additional numbe	rs attached? <u>Yes X</u> No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>FLESHNER &amp; KIM</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	X Enclosed (Check No. 5394)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 221200	8. Deposit account number:
	16-0607
City: <u>Chantilly</u> State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: 20153	
DO NO	DT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf original document.	ormution is frue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	
Mark L. Eleshner - Registration No. 34,596	December December
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	V Signature

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1)	Larry Williams	(4)		
(2)	Michael F. Young	(5)	··	
(3)	Hunter V. Jones	(6)	·····	
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto				
A.L. AIR DATA, INC.				
	~			

its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

## LAMP MONITORING AND CONTROL UNIT AND METHOD

(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>April 16, 1997</u>, and identified by United States Serial No. <u>to be assigned</u>; or

(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on \_\_\_\_

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

INVENTORS 0 Name: Larry Williams Name: Michael F. Name' Hunter V. Jones

DATE SIGNED

ald-0001 asg

PATENT REEL: 010347 FRAME: 0540



MARCH 18, 1998

FLESHNER & KIM MARK L. FLESHNER P.O. BOX 221200 CHANTILLY, VA 20153 Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

UNITED STALES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE



\*100626337A\*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/30/1997

REEL/FRAME: 8929/0034 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR: WILLIAMS, LARRY

ASSIGNOR: YOUNG, MICHAEL F.

ASSIGNOR: JONES, HUNTER V.

ASSIGNEE:

A.L. AIR DATA, INC. 5362 FAIRVIEW BLVD. LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90056

SERIAL NUMBER: 08838303 PATENT NUMBER: DOC DATE: 04/30/1997

DOC DATE: 04/30/1997

DOC DATE: 04/30/1997

FILING DATE: 04/16/1997 ISSUE DATE:

学的上午 在空外

PATENT REEL: 010347 FRAME: 0541

SHIRLIE SIMON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

~

RECORDED: 11/03/1999